Input

19/20
21
22
23/24

15/16
17
18

19/20
25
25

17/18
19/20

22
23
24

25

25

Track
DRUMS
Kick in
Kick out
Kick tunnel
Snare top
Snare side
Snare bottom
Rack Tom top
Rack Tom bottom
Floor Tom top
Floor Tom bottom
Hi Hat
Ride (under)
Overheads LR
Room close
Room behind drums

Room LR

PERCUSSION
Udu LR
Udu close
Caxixi
Rainstick LR
Finger Cymbals
Cabasa

Reaktor VPAC Groovebox

KEYBOARDS
Piano in LR
Piano out LR
Minimoog (Underwater Clarinet)
Omnisphere (D-50 Digital Warmth)
Reaktor Blocks BH MP Seq Synth

BASSES
Elec Bass
Elec Bass - reamp
Elec Bass - reamp XLR

Fretless Bass

GUITARS
Elec Gtr 1
Elec Gtr 1 - Fender amp
Elec Gtr 2

Elec Gtr 2 - reamp

Mic

602
SM7B

PZM30D floor

SM57
MD441U
MD441U
€604
MD421
e604
MD421
KM184
KM184
4007 (LR)
M160
SM58
R122 (LR)

USMB9i (LR)
D112
KSM32

Us7 (LR)
MKH60
MKH860

PM40 (LR)

C414XLii (LR)

RE20

Instrument in

MD421

All to Mix B

Manifold Playground

Notes

Cloudlifter

Piano cover

AB, over cymbals
3’ away
Facing back wall

Blumlein, 10’ away

Mid Side, 1’ away

AB (omni) 3’, 3’ away

ORTF, outside bend
Studio B

Studio B
FX1 - Tie Line - Reamp
FX1 - Tie Line - Reamp

Studio B

FX1 - Tie Line - Reamp
Studio B

FX3 Extron amp (to EAW)

Preamp

Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality

Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality
Duality

Duality
Duality

Scarlett

Scarlett
573
573

VoxBox

Scarlett
Duality
Scarlett

Duality

EQ Comp
Duality Duality
Duality Duality

Massive Passive Vari Mu

LA2A
TLA100
EL8 x2
TLA100
MixB to MEA2
MixB to MEA2
MEQ5 1176
MEQ5 ALL 1176
VoxBox VoxBox
EQF EL8
Duality

Acoustics

Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue

Blue

Blue
Blue
Blue
Red
Red
Red

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue



26
27/28

29/30

21/22
23/24

23
24

23

Elec Gtr 2 - EAW speaker

Elec Gtr 2 - EAW speaker LR
Elec Gtr 2 - PCM96
Elec Gtr Solo
Acoustic Guitar
Nylon Guitar

SAXOPHONES
Soprano Sax
Tenor Sax

VOCALS

Background Vocals

M160

C414XLii (LR) | AB (omni) 2’, 10’ away
FX1/2 PCM96

Delay Chorus
J48 Software amp
C451B (LR) XY, 2’ away
TLM103 (LR) | AB6”, 2’ away

Chip 414
TF51

KMS105 Ahh layered 4x

Duality
Duality

Duality
Duality
Duality

Duality
Duality

Duality

EQF TLA100

EQF EL8 x2
LA2A
LA2A

Red
Red

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Red



