

## Manifold Playground

Input	Track	Mic	Notes	Preamp	EQ	Comp	Acoustics
<b>DRUMS</b>							
7	Kick in	e602		Duality	Duality	Duality	Blue
8	Kick out	SM7B	Cloudlifter	Duality			Blue
9	Kick tunnel	PZM30D floor	Piano cover	Duality			Blue
10	Snare top	SM57		Duality	Duality	Duality	Blue
11	Snare side	MD441U		Duality			Blue
12	Snare bottom	MD441U		Duality			Blue
13	Rack Tom top	e604		Duality			Blue
14	Rack Tom bottom	MD421		Duality			Blue
15	Floor Tom top	e604		Duality			Blue
16	Floor Tom bottom	MD421		Duality			Blue
17	Hi Hat	KM184		Duality			Blue
18	Ride (under)	KM184		Duality			Blue
19/20	Overheads LR	4007 (LR)	AB, over cymbals	Duality	Massive Passive	Vari Mu	Blue
21	Room close	M160	3' away	Duality		LA2A	Blue
22	Room behind drums	SM58	Facing back wall	Duality		TLA100	Blue
23/24	Room LR	R122 (LR)	Blumlein, 10' away	Duality		EL8 x2	Blue
<b>PERCUSSION</b>							
15/16	Udu LR	USM69i (LR)	Mid Side, 1' away	Duality			Blue
17	Udu close	D112		Duality		TLA100	Blue
18	Caxixi	KSM32		Duality			Blue
19/20	Rainstick LR	U87 (LR)	AB (omni) 3', 3' away	Duality			Red
25	Finger Cymbals	MKH60		Duality			Red
25	Cabasa	MKH60		Duality			Red
	Reaktor VPAC Groovebox						
<b>KEYBOARDS</b>							
17/18	Piano in LR	PM40 (LR)		Duality	MixB to MEA2		Blue
19/20	Piano out LR	C414XLii (LR)	ORTF, outside bend	Duality	MixB to MEA2		Blue
	Minimoog (Underwater Clarinet)		Studio B	Scarlett			
	Omnisphere (D-50 Digital Warmth)						
	Reaktor Blocks BH MP Seq Synth						
<b>BASSES</b>							
	Elec Bass		Studio B	Scarlett			
22	Elec Bass - reamp	RE20	FX1 - Tie Line - Reamp	573	MEQ5	1176	Blue
23	Elec Bass - reamp XLR		FX1 - Tie Line - Reamp	573	MEQ5	ALL 1176	
24	Fretless Bass	Instrument in		VoxBox	VoxBox	VoxBox	
<b>GUITARS</b>							
	Elec Gtr 1		Studio B	Scarlett			
25	Elec Gtr 1 - Fender amp	MD421	FX1 - Tie Line - Reamp	Duality	EQF	EL8	Blue
	Elec Gtr 2		Studio B	Scarlett			
25	Elec Gtr 2 - reamp	All to Mix B	FX3 Extron amp (to EAW)	Duality	Duality		

26	Elec Gtr 2 - EAW speaker	M160		Duality	EQF	TLA100	Red
27/28	Elec Gtr 2 - EAW speaker LR	C414XLii (LR)	AB (omni) 2', 10' away FX1/2 PCM96	Duality	EQF	EL8 x2	Red
29/30	Elec Gtr 2 - PCM96		Delay Chorus				
	Elec Gtr Solo	J48	Software amp	Duality			
21/22	Acoustic Guitar	C451B (LR)	XY, 2' away	Duality			Blue
23/24	Nylon Guitar	TLM103 (LR)	AB 6", 2' away	Duality			Blue
<b>SAXOPHONES</b>							
23	Soprano Sax	Chip 414		Duality		LA2A	Blue
24	Tenor Sax	TF51		Duality		LA2A	Blue
<b>VOCALS</b>							
23	Background Vocals	KMS105	Ahh layered 4x	Duality			Red